UNOFFICIAL COPY

BW24068307 11 **WARRANTY DEED Illinois Statutory**

Doc#. 2409202296 Fee: \$107.00 KAREN A. YARBROUGH COOK COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE Date 4/1/2024 12:59 PM Pg: 1 of 2

Dec ID 20240301656286 ST/Co Stamp 0-082-687-536 ST Tax \$660.00 CO Tax \$330.00

> VILLAGE OF HOFFMAN ESTATES REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX

THE GRANTOR(S) Justin Wilhelms, aka Justin A. Wilhelms, a married couple, of 1355 Picardy Lane I consideration of ten dollars (\$.0.25),and other good CONVEY(S),and WARRANT(S) to Brian T. Devlin,	Hoffman Estates, IL 60192, for and in d and valuable consideration in hand paid,
1 Single person 60647, allunterest in the following described Real E IL, to wit:	, of 2714 West Belden Avenue, Chicago, IL state situated in the County of Cook in the State of
LOT 20, IN BLOCK 3, IN CHARLEMAGNE, UNIT N THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 30, TOWNS THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO 1978, AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 24413420, IN CO	HIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 10 EAST OF THE THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED APRIL 22,
SUBJECT TO: Covenants, conditions and restrictions. General real estate taxes for the year	ns of record; Building lines and easements;and subsequent years
Hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and b State of Illinois.	by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the
Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s): 02-30-10 Address(es) of Real Estate: 1355 Picardy Lane, Ho	

01-Apr-2024

COUNTY:

ILLINOIS:

TOTAL: 20240301656286 | 0-082-687-536

330.00

660.00

990.00

4L ESTATE TRANSFER TAX

02-30-103-027-0000

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Dated this 1 day of March , 2024.
ву
Justin Wilhelms, aka Justin A. Wilhelms
dawrent. Willelus-
Lauren Wilhelm's, aka Lauren Briggs Wilhelms
STATE of, COUNTY ofss.
I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that Justin Wilhelms, aka Justin A. Wilhelms and Lauren Wilhelms, aka Lauren Briggs Wilhelms personally known to me to be the same person(s) whose name(s) are subscribed to the
foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that they signed,
sealed and delivered the said instrument as their free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes
therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.
Given under my hand and official seal this 19 Day of MANNE 2024.
Catherine M. Rose
Notary Public
CATHERINE M ROSE Official Seal Notary Public - State of Illinois
My Crunnission Expires Apr 6, 2027
Andrew Pearson
AJP Law Firm LLC
411 E. Business Center Drive, Suite 108
Mt. Prospect, IL 60056
Andrew Pearson AJP Law Firm LLC 411 E. Business Center Drive, Suite 108 Mt. Prospect, IL 60056 Mail to: Drew S. Brownlie 1590 S. Milwaukee Ave.
Drew S. Brownlie
1590 S. Milwaukee Ave.

Ste. 306 Libertyville, IL 60048

Name and Address of Taxpayer: Brian T. Devlin 1355 Picardy Lane Hoffman Estates, IL 60192